
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999.
 

 Processed Thu Feb 21 06:37:43 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190221_053015__dat00.bin

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1469
 
 mx: 1294
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 13.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -603
 
 mx: 603
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 10.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2771
 
 mx: 2638
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 16.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999.  Part 50/147
 

 Processed Thu Feb 21 06:37:48 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190221_053015__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
 Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1203
 
 mx: 1147
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 19.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -176
 
 mx: 129
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 10.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2771
 
 mx: 2214
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 34.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999.  Part 14/147
 

 Processed Thu Feb 21 06:37:49 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190221_053015__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

-2000
-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -800
 
 mx: 1172
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 19.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -95
 
 mx: 76
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 10.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1913
 
 mx: 2638
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 35.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999.  Part 70/147
 

 Processed Thu Feb 21 06:37:50 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190221_053015__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -783
 
 mx: 1165
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 16.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -137
 
 mx: 182
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 10.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1745
 
 mx: 2637
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 25.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999.  Part 72/147
 

 Processed Thu Feb 21 06:37:50 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190221_053015__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
 Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1353
 
 mx: 1294
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 19.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -244
 
 mx: 212
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 10.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2139
 
 mx: 2618
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 30.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999.  Part 43/147
 

 Processed Thu Feb 21 06:37:51 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190221_053015__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -990
 
 mx: 678
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 17.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -109
 
 mx: 55
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 10.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2426
 
 mx: 1374
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 28.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999.  Part 118/147
 

 Processed Thu Feb 21 06:37:52 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190221_053015__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
 Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1469
 
 mx: 1161
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 23.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -343
 
 mx: 249
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 11.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2365
 
 mx: 2080
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 43.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999.  Part 83/147
 

 Processed Thu Feb 21 06:37:52 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190221_053015__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
 Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -928
 
 mx: 844
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 16.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -603
 
 mx: 603
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 12.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2340
 
 mx: 2356
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 26.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999.  Part 10/147
 

 Processed Thu Feb 21 06:37:53 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190221_053015__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -777
 
 mx: 675
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 17.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -245
 
 mx: 189
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 11.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1537
 
 mx: 1902
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 25.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999.  Part 94/147
 

 Processed Thu Feb 21 06:37:54 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190221_053015__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
 Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1051
 
 mx: 681
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 18.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -105
 
 mx: 86
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 10.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1788
 
 mx: 1452
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 33.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999.  Part 100/147
 

 Processed Thu Feb 21 06:37:54 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190221_053015__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

-60

-40

-20

0

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2019-02-21T05:30:16.094.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -56
 
 mx: 36
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 12.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -62
 
 mx: 24
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 10.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -64
 
 mx: 18
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 12.9


